

ST. 2 (4)2025  
SC. 07/2025

Order No. 06

Dated 22.05.2025

Accused Gopal Rai is physically produced from Kurseong Sub- Correctional Home.

His ld.lawyer is also present.

Ld. P.P. in charge Sapna Rai is present along with CS W No. 1 and 3 viz Tej Bdr Rai and Sudan Chettri. Both the witnesses are examined and cross examined on oath in full as P.W 1 & 2 and discharged. Signature fo P.W. 2 on the inquest report is marked as Exhbt. P-1(1).

On going through the CS I find that the IO has mentioned the name of the accused as CSW No.2.

SI Prabin Chettri of Garidhura OP forwarded two sealed envelope received from RFSL , Jalpaiguri in c/w this case. Let the same be kept with the record.

Todate .

D/C by me.

Sd/- Addl.Sessions Judge, Kurseong  
JO Code No.WB 00601.