

Session Case No. 07 of 2025.

Order No.07.

Date. 23.05.2025.

Accused Gopal Rai is produced from the Kurseong Sub- Correctional Home through audio/video medium.

His Ld. Lawyer is also present.

Ld. PP in Charge Sapna Rai is present along with CSW 4,5 & 6, All are examined and cross examined on oath in full as PW 3, 4 & 5 and discharged. Signature of PW 3 on the S/List (PR No. 126/24), Memo of Arrest and Inquest report are marked as Exbt. P-2(1), P-3(1), P- 1(2). Signature of PW 4 on the S/List (PR No. 126/24), Inquest report are marked as Exbt. P-2(2) & P-1(3). Pw 5 identified his inquest report, Endorsement beneath the RTI of PW1 in inquest report , Carbon copy of dead body challan and endorsement with signature on the written complaint are marked as Exbt. P-1, P-194), P-4 & P-5(1).

No other witness is present.

Accused remanded to JC till 26.05.2025.

To date(**26.05.2025**) for production and prosecution evidence.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ASJ,Kurseong.