

ST. 2 (4)2025
SC. 07/2025

Order No.12

Dated 16.07.2025

Accused Gopal Rai is in JC and is produced through audio,video medium from JC.

His Ld.lawyer is present.

Ld. PP-in-charge Smt. Sapna Rai is present and submits that no witness is present.

On going through the CR I find that the summons have not been issued and accordingly BC is directed to issue the summons afresh.

In view of such facts and circumstances the present calender for examination of prosecution witnesses is stands canceled.

Accused is remanded to JC. till 12.08.2025.

To 12.08.2025 for evidence of CSW No.9 & 10.

13.08.2025 for evidence of CSW No.11 & 12

&

14.08.2025 for evidence of CSW No.13 & 14.

D/C by me.

Sd/-Addl.Sessions Judge, Kurseong
JO Code No.WB 00601.