

S.T. No. 02(4) 2025.
S.C No. 07/2025.

Order No. 14.
Date. 13.08.2025.

Sole accused Gopal Rai in J.C is produced through audio, video medium.

Ld. PP in Charge Smt. Sapna Rai is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

No witness is present today.

Regular PO retired on 31.08.2025, Sri. Madan Mohan Mishra, Ld. ADJ 3rd Court, Darjeeling is the in-Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned for the day for the ends of Justice.

Accused is remanded to J.C till 14.08.2025.

To date (14.08.2025) for production and evidence.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ASJ, Kurseong.
(In Charge)