

SC No.07 /2025

Present : Sri. Subhadeep Ray.
Ld. Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri.
In Charge: ADJ Court, Kurseong.

Order No. 18.

Dated 03.09.2025

Sole accused Gopal Rai in J.C is produced through audio,video medium.

Ld.P.P in charge is present.

No witness is present today.

Regular PO is retired, I am the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Accused remanded to J.C till 13.10.2025.

To 13.10.2025 for production and evidence of CSW 9 & 10.

To 14.10.2025 for production and evidence of CSW 11 & 12.

To 15.10.2025 for production and evidence of CSW 13 & 14.

Issue Summons accordingly.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge.
Kurseong.
(In Charge)