

**Sessions Case No. 07 of 2025.**

Present : Shri. Madan Mohan Mishra,  
Ld. ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling.  
In Charge: ADJ,Court, Kurseong.

Order No. 21.

Dated 15.10.2025.

Sole accused person namely Gopal Rai in JC is produced through audio,video medium from the Kurseong Sub Divisional Correctional Home.

Ld. PP in Charge is present.

No witness is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a bail petition.

Perused.

Let it be kept with the record.

Regular PO is retired on superannuation on 31.07.2025 accordingly I am the in-Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Accused Gopal Rai is remanded to JC till 17.10.2025.

To **17.10.2025** for production and hearing of Bail Petition.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Kurseong.

( In -Charge)