

ST. 2 (4)2025  
SC. 07/2025

Order No.24

Dated 14.11.2025

Today is date fixed for evidence.

Accused Gopal Rai is in JC .

His Ld.lawyer is present.

Ld. PP-in-charge Smt. Sapna Rai is present and she submits that no witness is present.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Madan Mohan Mishra, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Accused is remanded to JC till **28.11.2025**.

Todate **28.11.2025** for evidence of CSW No.14 & 18.

D/C by me.

SD/-Addl.Sessions Judge,  
Kurseong.  
( In- Charge)