

ST. 2 (4)2025
SC. 07/2025

Order No.28
Dated 06.02.2026

Today is date fixed for evidence.

Accused Gopal Rai is in JC and produced from JC through audio,video/medium
His Ld.lawyer is present.

Ld. PP-in-charge Smt. Sapna Rai is present and they are examined , cross examined
in full on oath as P.W 10 & 11 and discharged. Examination-in-chief of P.W.9 put his
signature on the S.L be marked as Exhbt. P-7/1 & P.W. 10 his signature on the S/L
be marked as Exhbt. P-7/2 respectively.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Accused is remanded to JC till **10.3.2026**

To 10.03.2026 for production and evidence of C.S.W. Nos.13 & 14.

&

11.03.2026 for evidence of C.S. W. Nos. 15 & 16

Issue summons accordingly .

D/C by me.

SD/-Addl.Sessions Judge,
Kurseong.