

ST. 2 (4)2025

SC. 07/2025

Order No.30

Dated 20.04.2026.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Gopal Rai is in JC and produced through audio/video medium.

His Ld. lawyer is present .

Ld.PP-in-charge Smt. Sapna Rai is present and she submits that no witness is present .

No SR of summon is received.

Accused is remanded to JC till 21.04.2026.

Todate **(21.04.2026)** for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 15 & 16.

D/C by me.

Sd/-Shri Hemanta Sinha.
Addl.Sessions Judge,
Kurseong.